

**Sunnyside Drainage Improvement Petition
Bid Tab**

| | | | | Kull Excavating | | Dirt Slingers Excavating | | Darby Creek Excavating | | Dilley Excavating | | Nutter Excavating | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|-----------------|----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Bid Item No. | Work or Materials | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Item Bid | Unit Price | Total Item Bid | Unit Price | Total Item Bid | Unit Price | Total Item Bid | Unit Price | Total Item Bid |
| Waterway Construction | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Waterway Shaping (40' Wide) | 1865 | FT | \$ 25.17 | \$ 46,942.05 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 17,251.25 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 37,300.00 | \$ 9.84 | \$ 18,351.60 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 70,870.00 |
| 2 | Waterway Seeding | 1.71 | AC | \$ 1,754.38 | \$ 2,999.99 | \$ 24,679.00 | \$ 42,201.09 | \$ 2,825.00 | \$ 4,830.75 | \$ 1,666.67 | \$ 2,850.01 | \$ 7,260.00 | \$ 12,414.60 |
| 3 | Erosion Control Blanket | 74600 | SQ FT | \$ 0.32 | \$ 23,872.00 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 41,030.00 | \$ 0.21 | \$ 15,666.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 7,460.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 18,650.00 |
| 4 | Rock Pad (26'x20') | 520 | SQ FT | \$ 6.85 | \$ 3,562.00 | \$ 8.07 | \$ 4,196.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 3.85 | \$ 2,002.00 | \$ 4.60 | \$ 2,392.00 |
| 5 | 10" Corrugated Perforated Plastic Tubing | 1865 | FT | \$ 16.89 | \$ 31,499.85 | \$ 13.24 | \$ 24,692.60 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 25,643.75 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 13,055.00 | \$ 10.80 | \$ 20,142.00 |
| 6 | 10" Outlet with Animal Guard | 20 | FT | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 7 | 4" Corrugated Perforated Plastic Tubing | 1865 | FT | \$ 13.48 | \$ 25,140.20 | \$ 6.11 | \$ 11,395.15 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 17,251.25 | \$ 4.83 | \$ 9,007.95 | \$ 4.90 | \$ 9,138.50 |
| 8 | 4" Outlet with Animal Guard | 20 | FT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 9 | Lateral Connection to 10" Main | 1 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| Retention Pond | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1.5 | AC | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 13,800.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 11 | Excavation/Removal of Topsoil | 4800 | C.Y. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 25.62 | \$ 122,976.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 74,400.00 |
| 12 | Seeding and Mulching | 1.5 | AC | \$ 1,754.38 | \$ 2,631.57 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$ 2,825.00 | \$ 4,237.50 | \$ 1,666.67 | \$ 2,500.01 | \$ 7,260.00 | \$ 10,890.00 |
| 13 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9300 | SQ FT | \$ 0.32 | \$ 2,976.00 | \$ 0.56 | \$ 5,208.00 | \$ 0.21 | \$ 1,953.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 2,325.00 |
| TOTAL COST: | | | | | \$ 178,723.66 | | \$ 304,825.49 | | \$ 150,082.25 | | \$ 87,456.56 | | \$ 240,102.10 |